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Category Name and Business 

Title 

Business Name and 

Address 

Phone 

Number 

Email Address Term 

Business, Chair 

 

Les Askelson, Chair 

Announcer/Salesman 

Wennes Communication 

KVIK Radio 

501 West Water 

Decorah, Iowa 52101 

 

563-379-2441 les@kvikradio.com 2012-

2016 

Business 

 

Candace Drahn 

CEO/Business Manager 

M’s Machine & Mfg. Co 

20547 125
th
 St. 

Monona, Iowa 52159 

 

563-880-1388 candacedrahn@ms-

machine.com 

2014-

2018 

Business 

 

James Vermazon 

Tax Consultant 

Vermazen Tax Service 

820 E. Main St. 

Manchester, Iowa 50257 

563-927-3740 Jim@vtax.biz  2012-

2016 

Business 

 

David Gaylor 

Executive Vice President 

Senior Credit Officer 

Dubuque Bank & Trust 

1398 Central Ave. 

Dubuque, Iowa 52001 

563-589-2023 dgaylor@dubuquebank.com 2012-

2016 

Business 

 

Donna Boss, Executive 

Director 

Delaware County 

Economic Development 

200 East Main St. 

Manchester, Iowa 52057 

563-927-3325 dboss@delawarecountyia.com 2014-

2016 

 

Labor 

Ron Koppes, Vice-Chair United Way 563-556-4773 Ron1238Koppes@aol.com 2012-

2016 

 

Labor 

Revelyn Lonning 

Secretary 

Allamakee County Sheriff 

office 

110 Allamakee St. 

Waukon, Iowa 52172 

563-568-7072 rlonning@co.allamakee.ia.us 2014-

2018 

Labor 

 

Daniel White 

UAW Representative 

John Deere 

Dubuque, IA 52001 

 

563-556-1154 Dwhite7696@aol.com 2014-

2018 

 

Labor 

Caroline Scheidel, 

Teacher 

Turkey Valley School 

321 9
th
 St. Hwy. 24 

Jackson Junction, Iowa 

52171 

563-238-5005 cscheidel@turkey-v.K12.ia.us 2014-

2018 

Labor 

 

Jayme Kluesner, 

Controller 

Portzen Construction, Inc. 

205 Stone Valley Drive, 

563-599-6998 Jkluesner@pci-dbq.com 2015-

2018 
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Dubuque, Iowa 52003 

School District 

 

Ann Hart 

Principal 

Allamakee Comm. School 

1059 3
rd

 Ave. NW 

Waukon, Iowa 52172 

563-380-7714 Harthanson123@msn.com 2014-

2018 

Community College 

 

Kathy Gunderson 

CPA 

Kathy L. Gunderson CPA 

PLC 

563-864-7016 kgundcpa@neitel.net 2012-

2016 

 

County Elected 

Vicki Rowland, Fayette 

County Supervisor 

Fayette County Supervisor 

PO Box 267 

West Union, Iowa 52175 

563-423-5154 

©319-521-

1738 

vrowland@co.fayette.ia.us 2014-

2018 

 

City Elected 

Richard Jones 

Program Manager 

NICC 

8342 NICC Drive 

Peosta, Iowa 52068 

563-543-6527 rjones@cityofdubuque.org 2012-

2016 

Notes: 

  Identify category represented: Labor, Apprenticeship, or Community Based, etc. 

  If Local Workforce Development Board has more than 14 members, please change chart accordingly. 

-- 

 

 

Category Name and Business 

Title 

Business Name and 

Address 

Phone 

Number 

-Email Address Term 

Adult Education/ Literacy 

 

     

Higher Education 

 

     

Vocational Rehabilitation 

Agency 

     

Economic Development 

 

     

Wagner-Peyser 
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